
 

Engage Team Newsletter 
Term 1 2019

Kia ora Koutou and welcome back to school. It has been 
great to see such a buzz of activity around the blocks 

as everyone settles in to 2019.

Whats on for Engage this term: 
• Science in a van Tuesday 26th February (in school) $4 

• Fundamental Skills Sport morning date TBC (Foster Park) 

• Swimming week 7-10 (Selwyn Aquatic Centre) $60 approx :  
Year 3 Week 7 + 8 
Year 2 Week 9 + 10  

• Getting to know your child meetings Week 4 (at school) 
School Contributions for term 1: 

• Reading Eggs and Mathletics $5 per term for each 

• Steps Web YEAR 3 ONLY, $5 with the rest subsidised by school 

• Future Contributions: 

• Flips and Tumbles Gymnastics Term 3 $48.30 approx (in 
school)



Clearview Citizens Care 
This year the school wide Competency Focus is Care. 

Through this, the Engage team will be looking at how to 
care for ourselves, each other, our classroom 

environment and the world beyond.  
During term one, we will also tie in a focus of Citizenship 

and Collaboration. 
This will see us looking at how we learn, building 

relationships and establishing a positive classroom culture 
that will set us up for success in 2019. 

Library 
Our School Library is up and running! Hb 11 and 12 will be 
going on Monday, Hb 13,14 and 15 on a Wednesday and 

Hb16 and 17 on a Thursday.  
Extra Curricular Activities 

Choir and Kapahaka are just starting up again. Junior 
Choir is for year 3 and 4 and Kapa haka is for year 1 
to 3. If your child would like to attend, they can give it a 
go for a couple of weeks before making a commitment 

for the remainder of year.  









2019 Engage Team Teachers

Natures Haven Year 2 
Miss Anita van Looy 

(Engage Team Leader) 
(Released on Tuesdays for 

Natures Haven Year 2 
Miss Esther Marshall 

Teacher 
estherm@clearview.school.n

Natures Haven Year 2 
Mrs Sarah Gillon 

(Anita’s Release Teacher 
Tuesdays) 

Natures Haven Year 2 
Mrs Tania Toohey 

Teacher 
taniat@clearview.school.nz

Enchanted Garden Year 3 
Mrs Alice McKesser 

Teacher 
alicem@clearview.school.nz

Enchanted Garden Year 3 
Ms Claire Baker 

Teacher 
claireb@clearview.school.nz

Hb 15 
Mrs Kylie Bedford 

Job Share Teacher 0.6 
kylieb@clearview.school.nz

Hb16 
Mrs Serena Holm 

Teacher 
serenah@clearview.school.nz

Hb15 
Mrs Karrie Bryce 

Job Share Teacher and 
Reading Recovery Teacher 
Karrieb@clearview.school.nz 
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